Some business owners have opened shops and restaurants in violation of government lockdown orders.

Governments have responded by taking away business licenses or jailing the owners.
Generally speaking, who do you agree with the most--the business owners or the governments?

Total ~ Gender Age Race Party
Total Men Wom 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White Black Hisp Other GOP Dem Other Con
Which Side Business Owners 42% 44% 40% 35% 44% 39% 40% 45% 45% 43% 40% 41% 39% 60% 27% 41% 60%
Government 42% 41% 42% 46% 42% 46% 40% 42% 39% 41% 45% 43% 45% 25% 57% 41% 25%
Not Sure 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 15% 21% 13% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 14% 15% 19% 15%




3-Ideol College Employment Residence

Mod Lib Yes No Private Govt Retired Unemp Other Sub Urb Rur

37% 29% 39% 44% 47% 31% 44%  43% 33% 41% 42% 45%
48% 58% 49% 37% 41% 50% 41% 41% 40% 43% 44% 37%
15% 13% 12% 18% 12% 20% 15% 16% 27% 15% 15% 18%




